
PRASAR BHARATI 
(INDIA’S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL) 
ALL INDIA RADIO : CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING 

DOORDARSHAN BHAVAN (4TH FLOOR): GOLF GREEN 
KOLKATA – 700 095 

 
PRESS TENDER NOTICE (EXTENSION OF DATES) 

N.I.T NO: CE/CCW/SSW-I/NIT/2024-25/5 

Executive Engineer (Civil), CCW, AIR, Kolkata for and on behalf of the president of India 
invites sealed Lump Sum tender in three bid system from approved and eligible 
contractors of CPWD, Railways, Department of Telecommunication (BSNL/MTNL), MES, 
Railways, State PWD of West Bengal and Sikkim and specialized Agencies having previous 
experience in demolition work of similar nature up to 3.00 PM on 11.03.2025  as mentioned 
above. Tender will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on 11.03.2025  in the office of Executive 
Engineer ©, CCW, AIR, at 4th floor Doordarshan Bhawan, Kolkata-700095. 

Special Conditions for contractors : - Contractors as well as specialized agencies who 
have the definite proof from the appropriate authority of having successfully completed, 
a) One similar completed work  costing not less than 88.50 lakh  during last 7 years, or 
b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than 66.50 lakh during last 7 years, or 
c) Three similar completed works each costing not less than 44.50 lakh during last 7 years. 
Similar  work means:- Demolition of RCC and Steel Structures. 

Name of work :- Demolition of 56.00 meter high RCC Portion Of the TV 
Tower i/c Mild Steel Stair Case at DDK Gangtok, Sikkim 
The enlistment of the contractors should be valid on the last date of sale of tenders. 
The earnest money, technical bid and financial bid of the tender should be placed in three 
separate sealed envelopes; each marked respectively. Three envelopes shall be submitted 
together in another single sealed envelope with the name of work and address of contractor 
along with email ID and mobile number written on envelope. Tender shall be accompanied 
with earnest money in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft of any Commercial 
Bank in favour of PB(BCI), Executive Engineer(C), CCW, AIR, Kolkata. Ist envelop 
of EMD shall be opened first. If EMD found in order then IInd envelop of technical 
bid will be opened. The financial bids shall be opened only if document of Ist & 
IInd envelopes shall be found in order. 
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE:-The agency who will become the lowest tenderer shall have 
to deposit 5% of Tendered amount of subject work as  performance guarantee as per 
manner described above within 10(Ten) days of issue of letter of intent which will be 
intimated by e mail. 

 Intending tenderers must produce original documents (to be returned after verification) 
such as valid enlistment of the Contractor. (Should be valid on the last date of 
submission of  bids), GST registration certificate, Certificates of work experience 
issued by competent authority (not below the rank of Executive Engineer) in 
respect of similar works, partnership deed etc., along with attested true copies along 
with the application before tender paper can be sold to them. 

         The department reserves the right to reject any prospective application without 
assigning any reason. 



TENDER DETAILS AT A GLANCE 
 

Name of work: Demolition of 56.00 meter high RCC Portion Of the TV 
Tower i/c Mild Steel Stair Case at DDK Gangtok, Sikkim 
 
N.I.T NO               : CE/CCW/SSW-I/NIT/2024-25/5   
 
Estimated cost:  Rs.83,92,623.00 (Rupees Eighty Three  Lakh Ninety Two 

Thousand   Six Hundred Twenty Three only) 

Earnest Money:  Rs. 1,68,000.00 (One Lakh Sixty Eight thousand  ) To be returned 
after depositing Performance Guarantee in respect of successful 
bidder after issue of letter of acceptance) 

S.N Description  events Time schedule for Tendering 

1 Time allowed  06 (Six) months from the 7thday of issue of 
letter of award 

2 Last date & time of receipt  

of application  

 

07.03.2025  ( up to 5.00 P.M) Physically in the 
office of Executive Engineer©, CCW, AIR, 
Doordarshan Bhawan,      Kolkata-700095 

2 Last date & time of  

sale of tender documents      

10.03.2025  ( up to 5.00 P.M) Physically in the 
office of Executive Engineer©, CCW, AIR, 
Doordarshan Bhawan,      Kolkata-700095 

3 Last date & time of 
submission of tender 
documents      

11.03.2025   ( up to 3.00 P.M) Physically in 
the office of Executive Engineer(c), CCW, AIR, 
Doordarshan Bhawan,      Kolkata-700095 

4 Date of opening  of Tenders 11.03.2025   ( up to 3.30 P.M) in the office of 
Executive Engineer©, CCW, AIR, Doordarshan 
Bhawan, Kolkata-700095 

5 Cost of Tender document 
(Non refundable) 

Rs. 1180.00 including 18% GST in the shape 
of Demand draft of a schedule bank issued in 
favour of “PB (BCI), EE(C), CCW, AIR, Kolkata. 

The Performance Guarantee on prescribed rates as mentioned on N.I.T 
document shall be deposited by the selected Bidder in the form of Account 
Payee Demand Draft of any Commercial Bank, in favour of PB(BCI), 
Executive Engineer(C), CCW, AIR,  Kolkata within 10 (Ten) days which will 



be intimated by email after acceptance of successful bid failing which the 
EMD deposited shall be forfeited without any further communication. 
 

The EE(C), CCW, AIR, Kolkata reserves the right to change the opening time and 
date of the Tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the 
Website. 
 
 

This notice can also be seen in web site https://prasarbharati.gov.in/pbtenders/  
 
 

  Executive Engineer (Civil) 
                                                                                     CCW : AIR : KOLKATA 
 
 
No. -EE ( C ) /KOL/GANGTOK TOWER/Tender/2024-25                                    Dt. 27.02.2025. 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: (By Email) 
 

1. DDG, AIR, NBH, New Delhi (by Email: bhinternet@air.org.in with request to upload in 
website) 

2. CE, CCW, AIR, New Delhi 
3. SSW-I, CCW, AIR, New Delhi 
4. ADG (NEZ)/ADG (EZ) for information with request to display the notice in notice board. 
5. SE©, CCW, AIR, Kolkata 
6. AE(C),CCW,AIR, Siliguri 

Executive Engineer© 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


